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Accelerated Loss of Mains Change Programme (ALoMCP) 
Northern Powergrid ALoMCP Recognised Contractor 

 
The following individuals have been awarded (by Northern Powergrid) ALoMCP Recognised Contractor 
Status. 
 

Northern Powergrid  
ALoMCP  

Recognised Contractor 

 
Contact email 

 

Alan Buckley alanbuckley@icloud.com 

Anders Howard andy@howpow.co.uk 

Matt Kitchin andy@howpow.co.uk 

Chris Egan chris@intisol.co.uk 

Colin Spicer colin.a.spicer@btconnect.com 

James Sellers colin.lockwood@windcare.co.uk 

Daljit Kinder daljit.kinder@Ius.co.uk 

Daniel Bennett Daniel@g59intime.co.uk 

Edward Hannam Edward@solatest.co.uk 

Ian Gordon iangordontesting@hotmail.com 

Lee Molyneux lee@indps.co.uk 

Matt Ivins matt.ivins@cleanearthenergy.com 

Paul Dunning paul.dunning@ylemenergy.co.uk 

Richard Curtis richard@verdanteng.co.uk 

 
“Relay Replacement” work - at HV or LV only - undertaken by a Northern Powergrid ALoMCP Recognised 
Contractor (for the purposes of the ALoMCP) will not require to be Witness Tested by Northern 
Powergrid.   However, there is no requirement to utilise a Northern Powergrid ALoMCP Recognised 
Contractor to carry out “Relay Replacement” and you may appoint any competent individual and 
Northern Powergrid will attend to Witness Test the commissioning at no cost to you.  The exact date of 
this would be agreed between yourself and Northern Powergrid. 
 
If the work required on site to achieve ENA EREC G59/3-7 compliance is “Settings Change” only or 
“Protection Function Deactivation” a Northern Powergrid ALoMCP Recognised Contractor may be able to 
carry out this work on your behalf.  Northern Powergrid will not require to Witness Test at sites where the 
work to be undertaken is “Settings Change” or “Protection Function Deactivation”. 
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